

Legislation Details (With Text)

"							
File #:	23-0	00060	Version:	1			
Туре:	Adm	ninistrative	e Item		Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	1/13	8/2023			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS
On agenda:	1/24	/2023			Final action	1/24/2023	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding a Student Support Agreement with the Regents of the University of California for Fiscal Years (FYs) 2022-2027, as follows:						
	a) Approve and authorize the Director of the Department of Behavioral Wellness or designee to execute a Student Support Agreement with the Regents of the University of California for student learning experiences at the Department of Behavioral Wellness from the date executed by the County through December 31, 2027;b) Approve and authorize the Director of the Department of Behavioral Wellness or designee to make						
	immaterial amendments to the Student Support Agreement in accordance with the immaterial amendments provision of the Student Support Agreement, upon review and concurrence by County Counsel's Office through December 31, 2027; and						
	c) Determine that the above actions are organizational or administrative activities of the government that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment and are therefore not projects under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to section 15378(b)(5) of the CEQA Guidelines.						
Sponsors:	BEHAVIORAL WELLNESS DEPARTMENT						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - UCSB SSA FY 22-27.pdf, 3. Minute Order						
Date	Ver.	Action By	y		ļ	Action	Result
1/24/2023	1	BOARD	OF SUPEF	RVISC	RS A	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a Student Support Agreement with the Regents of the University of California for Fiscal Years (FYs) 2022-2027, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Director of the Department of Behavioral Wellness or designee to execute a Student Support Agreement with the Regents of the University of California for student learning experiences at the Department of Behavioral Wellness from the date executed by the County through December 31, 2027;

b) Approve and authorize the Director of the Department of Behavioral Wellness or designee to make immaterial amendments to the Student Support Agreement in accordance with the immaterial amendments provision of the Student Support Agreement, upon review and concurrence by County Counsel's Office through December 31, 2027; and

c) Determine that the above actions are organizational or administrative activities of the government that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment and are therefore not projects under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to section 15378(b)(5) of the CEQA Guidelines.